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Table 1: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in the Palestinian Territory

2004 i 2004 hlui 2004 UG ¢ gils 2003 J4 osils
*March *February *January *December
) (%) (%) (%) (%) N
Indicator Ll D | Lt Da | B D | el D | L DA | el D | Da | el Da Kzl
Ladall ged palll Lalall ) ged palall Laall ged palall Laall ged palal)
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 28.0 26.2 28.1 25.7 32.0 29.6 33.5 32.2 33 ALl sl sy Allial ) i
better life o
Percentage of households who expect 20.7 18.3 20.0 18.1 229 21.8 261 25.3 | Jumll g S el Al cpuenty Al ) da
better mobility (less mobility restrictions)
Percentage of unemployed persons who 38.8 33.2 13.8 13.0 46.0 48.0 41.9 35.8 Jae o yd oy bl allacial) A
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 60.9 58.7 57.2 54.4 56.4 54.7 62.2 60.1 3 ) clalgia) Lyl liland) duws
to meet household basic needs o
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 53.8 47.6 47.4 42.8 50.8 47.3 42.5 38.9 A panill cilalgial Apky bl dous
to meet the community basic needs i

* Data Collection for December took place during 1/12-10/12/2003.

* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.
* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.
* Data Collection for March took place during 1/3-28/3/2004.

.2003/12/10-12/1 s_jall J¥a b osiS 55000 lagall Jaal) 385 *
.2004/1/26-1/3 5 sl DDa 6 058550 o) Jaal) 25 *
.2004/2/20-2/8 5 jiall s Ll 5593 dasall Jaal) 55 *
.2004/3/28-3/1 5 juill Da 315 5520 gl Janll 25 *
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Table 2: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitudes of Palestinians in West Bank

optimistic to meet the community basic
needs

2004 i 2004 bl 2004 G gl 2003 J4f it
*March *February *January *December
) (%) (%) (%) (%) N
Indicator B Da | el Dl | Bl D | el Da | Bl Dl | et Dl | s D | e D aa
Ladall ) ged eal.'il\ Laall | ge eAL'ill Laall ) ged ‘;AGH Laall ged eAL'ill
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 24.5 242 243 24.0 28.1 28.0 30.2 29.9 35S Ll sl Guaay Allial ) A
better life o
Percentage of households who expect 23.0 242 20.6 21.8 25.7 25.2 27.2 28.4 |, A8 jall A pueny AL ) Hauad
better mobility (less mobility restrictions)
Percentage of unemployed persons who 34.6 32.8 121 11.8 43.9 419 32.8 30.8 Jae o jd oy bl yllacial) dpus
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are 60.3 60.4 53.1 52.4 55.8 56.4 60.1 60.5 3 ) clalgia) Ll lilana) duws
optimistic to meet household basic needs
Percentage of persons who are 49.8 47.6 40.9 39.0 46.8

457 38.3 36.9 S el lalial Al Clilaal L

* Data Collection for December took place during 1/12-10/12/2003.
* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.

* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.

* Data Collection for March took place during 1/3-28/3/2004.
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.2004/12/10-12/1 55l Ja Jsf o518 55500 lanall Junll 23 *
.2004/1/26-1/3 55l s 6 58553 sl Janl) 25 *
.2004/2/20-2/8 5 jidll Ja Ll 5530 sl Janl) 25 *
.2004/3/28-3/1 5 _sill J¥a )31 5500 lasall Jesll 245 #
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Table 3: Main Changes on the Indicators of Attitude of Palestinians in Gaza Strip

2004 i 2004 bl 2004 G gl 2003 J4 osils
*March *February *January *December
) (%) (%) (%) (%) N
Indicator B Da | el Pa | G D | el P | G D | et Dl | D | el D Al
Aadldll ) ge palall Laall ged palll Lalall ) ged palal) Laall ge palall
Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next Next six Next
Months Month Months Month Months Month Months Month
Percentage of households who expect 34.6 30.1 35.8 29.1 38.3 33.0 39.7 36.6 35S Ll sl sy Allial ) i
better life. s
Percentage of households who expect 16.1 7.3 18.6 10.7 17.5 15.4 241 19.4 Janl g 48 jal) Al cpuenty Al ) Ay
better mobility (less mobility restrictions)
Percentage of unemployed persons who 47 .1 33.9 17.3 15.0 50.4 60.6 58.5 45.0 Jae o ph oy bl allacial) A
are optimistic to find a job
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 61.7 55.4 65.5 58.2 57.4 51.7 66.3 59.4 3 ) clalgia) Ll lilana) dows
to meet household basic needs o
Percentage of persons who are optimistic 60.6 47.6 59.1 49.4 58.0 50.1 50.4 42.8 A panil) cilalgial Ay bl dous
to meet the community basic needs i

* Data Collection for December took place during 1/12-10/12/2003.
* Data Collection for January took place during 3/1-26/1/2004.

* Data Collection for February took place during 8/2-20/2/2004.

* Data Collection for March took place during 1/3-28/3/2004.
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.2004/12/10-12/1 5l Joa Jl 0508 55500 shagall Jasd) 383 *
.2004/1/26-1/3 55l s 36 58553 i) Janl) 25 *
.2004/2/20-2/8 5 jidll Ja Ll 5530 sl Janl) 2 *
.2004/3/28-3/1 5 jidll Ja 3T 55500 lasall Junll 2a3 *
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Table 4: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households Today Compared with One Month Ago by Region (March 2004)

38 gl Ay ) daal dhautdl o) )
Attitude Gaza Strip | West Bank | Palestinian Territory sla)
% % %
A lot better today 1.2 0.7 0.9 S Jaadl o5
Somewhat better today 8.8 6.7 7.4 Leas il ol
About the same/ Unchanged 54.9 49.8 1.6 | sy L Tk ol fo L) (i Ly s
Somewhat worse today 294 35.4 33.3 Loas (U 1 sud ol
A lot worse today 5.7 7.3 6.7 S T gl 25l
Don’t know 0.0 0.1 0.1 el Y
Total 100 100 100 gsaxal

(2004 )3]) dikaiad y Juical) b And giall ab il Blia 9o Cuilanaddl) clalad) o5 Jga
Table 5: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future Compared with Today and Region, (March 2004)

Region and Time Period

dgiajl B yidl) g Addaial)

336 gl PPN Addautdl o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Attitude sl A e any sl Pla e any sl A ek amy slay)
el 250 Next el Tl Next el 250 Next
Next Six Moonth Next Six Moonth Next Six Moonth
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
A lot better from now 3.3 1.3 1.0 0.7 1.8 0.9 | 91 o i€y Jomil )i
Somewhat better from 31.3 28.8 23.5 23.5 26.2 25.3 e bean Y Juadl o S
no N
W oY
About the same 374 43.5 25.5 31.9 29.6 359 | 4 Jo ol i Ly s
/unchanged - . P
Y e Shy i | kg
Somewhat worse from 12.3 14.0 281 28.6 22.6 23.5 oo lean gl s
now .
oY)
A lot worse from now 8.6 6.6 14.4 1.9 12.4 10.0 I e i T gl ) oS
Don’t know 71 5.8 7.5 34 7.4 4.4 el Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxal)
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Table 6: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Overall “Quality of Life” Enjoyed by the
Households in the Future by Selected Characteristics (March 2004)

Time Period Aaiajl 3

Sl Pa

Aaaal ds et

Next Six :
Characteristics Months Next Month cilawd

%
i ud Sl i gud Sl
Worse Better Worse Better
% % % %

Age Group Ay pand) i
15-24 40.9 29.2 35.0 26.4 24-15
25-44 37.1 30.9 35.0 28.6 44-25
45+ 37.7 29.2 35.5 25.3 +45
Refugee status sl dls
Registered refugee 33.3 28.8 32.2 25.0 oY
Non - Refugee 40.7 311 36.9 28.9 Y e
Education P
Less than Preparatory 40.3 28.6 38.9 25.7 sdae) e J
Preparatory - secondary 37.0 32.0 33.2 29.8 sl solac)
Diploma and above 33.9 27.7 315 22.9 el ol

13
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Table 7: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Level of Disturbance Caused by
Restrictions on Mobility Imposed by Israeli Military Forces and Region, (March 2004)

Region and Time Period

dgiajl B ydl) g Adbaia)

338 pld A Al Al Aidhaddl) oz )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
Level of it 4
Disturbance Dsedll Pla sedll Pla Jsedll Pla sedll Pla Dsedll Pla el Dla sl Aa
Analall 41l all Analall 43l all Aualall 43l (alddl
Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
A lot 329 28.7 48.8 38.6 43.3 356.2 |
A little 17.9 17.1 33.8 329 28.3 27.4 s
Not at all 48.6 53.7 16.5 27.8 276 36.8 Jad oY
Don’t know 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.6 Gl Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 gsaxad

Alaial) g dpcalall doad) ) pgedd g alal) el DA b Ao ) L H dala cona Ldacddl) ) o s 8 Jgan

(2004 )

Table 8: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Need of Medical Care for Households in
the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, (March 2004)

Region and Period

dgiajl 5 yidl g ddlatal)

338 gl Ay pl s Adhaddl) oz )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory e k]
Need for ool P | el P | el P | el D | el P | el P Mol Rl
medical care IR
Apalall 41l aldl dpalall a3l all Analall 43l (aldl -
Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Yes 82.1 80.2 62.2 59.7 69.1 66.8 axi
No 17.9 19.8 37.8 40.3 30.9 33.2 y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 g saxal
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Table 9: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability for Household Member to Access
Necessary Medical Care in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region, (March 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
58 glab FIRH PR Addaddl) oo Y
Ability to Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory Jganll diilsy)
care duala) 43l aldl Azl 3l sl dpalall &3l aldl ddaly
Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month Past Six Past Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Impossible 0.0 0.0 0.6 0.8 0.4 0.5 o
Very difficult 2.7 3.2 6.3 5.5 4.8 4.6 12l 4y gracy
Difficult 18.7 16.7 19.9 16.6 19.4 16.6 L gracay
Few problems 20.2 20.2 31.9 31.7 271 270 | Lamaa g culs
JELaa
No problem at all 58.4 59.9 41.2 45.4 48.3 S1.3 | a4l ol
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 Giely
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 & saaal)

Alaial) g dpdalall dad) ) sgdd) 5 ialal) gl DA Jandl L) 8 il Aalsa) can didandil) 5o 2555110 Jgaa
(2004 )

Table 10: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability of Household Member to Reach
Work Place in the Past Month and Past Six Months and Region (March 2004)

Region and Period dgiajl 5 yidl g ddlatal)
338 gld Al Ay Addaaddl) o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory
slg'éléyotfov";z?l:h Soedll BE | el B | el W | el DA | sl DA | el D Jaall Gilad) A<
dpalall a3l (alddl dpalall a3l (aldl Apalall 3l all
Past Six Past Past Six Past Past Six Past

Months Month Months Month Months Month
% % % % % %

Impossible 0.3 0.3 21 1.0 15 0.8 i
Very difficult 5.9 5.0 11.7 10.2 9.7 8.4 Ly 4 smacy
Difficult 8.2 5.8 20.3 15.7 16.1 12.3 1 gramy
Few problems 12.7 12.3 29.1 27.4 23.5 221 | slad jam 1 g il
No problem at all 72.8 76.6 36.6 456 49.0 56.3 e 4l o<

Don’t know 0.1 0.0 0.2 0.1 0.2 0.1 Giely
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ el

15
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Table 11: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Ability to Cultivate Land in the Past Month
and Past Six Months and Region (March 2004)

Region and Time Period Agiajl) 8 jdl) g Addaial)
338 gl Ay daal Addaddl) a3
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory o) el i
Ability to el A | el DE | sl D | el P | el o | ey e | GO
cultivate land g Agliadl g
Auxalall 3l all Al 3l alll EESAIN A | aldl T
Past Six Past Past Six Past Past Six Past
Months Month Months Month Months Month
% % % % % %
Impossible 276 27.0 5.1 3.2 8.1 6.4 il
Very difficult 6.0 5.9 6.6 49 6.5 5.0 12l L gramy
Difficult 7.8 7.6 9.6 10.7 9.3 10.2 L gy
Few problems 4.9 4.8 10.9 9.2 10.1 8.6 JSLal ey g cilS
No problem at all 53.7 52.5 67.8 72.0 66.0 69.4 A 5l o 2
Don’t know 0.0 2.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.4 el Y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saxall

Aikia) Gun pualall £ saaddl) g A e £ pandd) 138 JRE g AS al) ot gl 38 LilSa) Jga Ciadandi) clalad) 112 Jgaa
(2004 i3)

Table 12: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability for Household Members to Move
Around this Week Compared to the Last Week by Region (March 2004)

GeraSip | WestBank | Palestinian Terrtory 50
% % %
Significantly easier this week 0.4 8.3 5.6 g sl 138 i Juadl
Somewhat easier this week 4.3 14.7 1.1 & sm) 138 Lo aa ) Juadl
About the same/ Unchanged 83.0 56.5 65.7 o) i Ly 8
Somewhat harder this week 10.8 16.6 14.6 & sl 138 o ) aey el
Significantly harder this week 0.8 2.7 2.1 g suadl 138 L sl
Don’t know 0.7 1.2 0.9 Casely
Total 100 100 100 £ saaal
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Table 13: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability of Household Members to Move

Around Next Month /Next Six Months and Region, (March 2004)

Region and Time Period Agia jl) 3 jdl) g Addaial)
58 glab Ay p daal Aihaddl) oz Y

The ability of Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory

household members to | _seill JOa | Aol el | el o8 | aoldl) el | sedll Da | adlal el Jasa) g A< al) Aglsa
move el Tl Next el Tl Next el 5 Next

Next Six | MOMN | Next six | MOMN | Next six | Month
Months o Months o Months %
% % %

Significantly easier next 0.6 0.1 1.3 1.5 1.1 1.0 Sy il
week

Somewhat easier next 15.5 7.2 21.7 22.7 19.6 17.3 Loas Y Juadl
week
About the same/ 721 80.9 35.4 40.9 48.1 54.7 Yo A ki Ly
Unchanged . )

owid |l

Somewhat harder next 4.9 52 18.4 21.0 13.7 15.6 el Ly cnaal
week )
Significantly harder next 0.3 0.3 121 75 8.0 5.0 S
week

Don’t know 6.6 6.3 11.1 6.4 9.5 6.4 Gl
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 & saxall

Aibaial) Coen Aadlal) Do) ggtl) g adil) g NS (Al g) Jae o Jpean) LlSa) Jga Cppidacdil) cilaladl 114 Jgaa
(2004 i3)

Table 14: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Ability to Find a Job During the Next Month
INext Six Months by Region, (March 2004)

Region and Time Period dgiajl B yidl g ddaial)
338 plad Al Ay Aidhaddl) o) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory " 4 o
The Ability to findajob | osel s | | s a0 | jeadal| o= sty s
o A el | -y A el | _ el el (Adskig)
Aadal M‘,‘” Next N ) Next e . Next
Next Six Month Next Six Month Next Six Month
Months % Months % Months %
% % %
Very optimistic /very likely 0.0 0.0 07 22 0.5 15 (12 Jaing) lan Jiliia
Somewhat optimistic/likely 47.1 33.9 33.9 306 38.3 3T (Baas) eam ) i
elther_optlmlstlc/nor 15.4 25.8 21.9 247 19.8 251 Laliie ¥ 5 Yobite caud
pessimistic
Somewhat 8.6 11.9 10.3 14.7 9.7 13.8 52) Loas ) sl
pessimistic/unlikely (Ja
Very pessimistic /very 15.2 14.9 19.7 16.1 18.2 15.7 Jaine ) s pilite
unlikely (34l
Don't know 13.7 135 13.5 11.7 13.5 12.2 Gl y
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 £ saaall
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Table 15: Distribution of Palestinian Households by Region and the Most Important Need
for Households (March 2003)

58 glab Al Ay Adghautil ) )
Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian
% % Territory
% e e .

Most important need 'R 'R R R 'R R Aganl sy dalal)

Al BB it SsY) Al s

Second First | Second First Second First

Need Need Need Need Need Need
Food 13.3 37.8 16.0 411 15.0 40.0 S133))
Clothes 12.7 1.4 14.5 0.1 13.9 0.6 i
Education 14.2 9.2 15.2 8.1 14.9 8.5 adal cilana
Employment 12.0 30.7 16.7 19.6 15.1 23.4 Jasll
Financial assistance 35.8 12.3 22.0 19.6 26.8 171 LI e badll
Health 8.2 5.0 13.1 6.8 11.4 6.2 Laall cileral
Housing 3.0 3.2 1.6 3.7 21 3.5 (Sl 53le) (S
Entertainment activities 0.8 0.4 0.9 0.5 0.8 0.5 Lgd 55 At
Other 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.5 0.0 0.2 Al
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100 & el

(2004 )3]) ddkaiall g Aslad) claanill dpaal JASY) dalad) oo Lidacddl) L) ajs8 116 Jan
Table 16: Distribution of Palestinian Households by the Most Important Need of
Locality and Region, (March 2004)

338 gl Ay ah daal Adhauddl o) )
The Most Important Needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Laa) sy clalad
% % Territory
%
Create jobs 56.9 471 50.5 Jue a b Gla
Health Services 3.9 9.7 7.7 Taaa cilana
Food assistances 5.6 49 51 1938 el
Education Services 3.6 3.9 3.8 Tpaglas ilend
Infrastructure Project 254 18.0 20.6 Agall Al sk
No Need 3.8 14.2 10.6 Iala aa g ¥
Don’t know 0.8 22 1.7 Gel ¥
Total 100 100 100 £ saxall
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Table 17: Distribution of Palestinians by Region and their Knowledge about Development

Projects Conducted in the Community by Donors (March 2004)

58 glab Ay ) daal Addaddl) oY)
Knowledge Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory 4
% % %
Yes 26.1 9.4 15.2 i
No 73.9 90.6 84.8 N
Total 100 100 100 & saaall

(2004 )3T) Aabaiall gy ohatl g jbial) Jysai o8 gl 08 (sl A0 queas Ciidandd) cilalad) 118 Jsaa
Table 18: The Attitude of Palestinians Toward the Satisfaction on the Development Projects
Conducted in the Community (March 2004)

336 gl PGP Addauddl o) )
Stratification level Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Territory s Aoy
% % %
Very satisfied 311 22.7 27.7 (B ol
Somewhat satisfied 42.0 46.0 437 et amy ol
Somewhat unsatisfied 223 14.3 19.0 et ey Gl
Very unsatisfied 46 17.0 9.6 1S gl e
Don’t know 0.0 0.0 0.0 Gl Y
Total 100 100 100 £ saaall
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Table 19: Distribution of Palestinians by the Most Important Infrastructure Needs in the
Community and Region, (March 2004)

88 gl A Al Al Aidhaddl) 2 Y)
The most important needs Gaza Strip West Bank Palestinian Luaal i) dalad
% % Territory
%
Electricity 3.1 51 4.4 el 5l
Roads 40.9 18.2 26.0 RPA
Sewage disposal 18.1 15.3 16.3 omall i puall S
Water supply 10.0 9.1 9.4 “ slaall 3y
Schools 57 3.0 3.9 e ladl
Health clinics / hospitals 6.4 12.9 10.6 Taaall Sl s claluall
No Need 14.1 326 26.2 iala aag Y
Don’'t know 1.7 3.8 3.2 el y
Total 100 100 100 £ saaall
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